SERVICE CLASSIFICATION	SUMMER Billing Months June Through September	WINTER Billing Months October Through May
RESIDENTIAL "R"		
Delivery Service Charges:		
Customer Charge	\$13.51	\$13.51
Renewable Portfolio Standard Charge*	\$0.004357/kWh	\$0.004357/kWh
Distribution Charge		
First 500 kWh Rate	\$0.039397/kWh	\$0.039397/kWh
Excess kWh Rate	\$0.039397/kWh	\$0.039397/kWh
Green Energy Fund	\$0.000356/kWh	\$0.000356/kWh
Low-Income Charge	\$0.000095/kWh	\$0.000095/kWh
Supply Service Charges:		
Transmission Rate	Refer to Rider SOS	Refer to Rider SOS
Standard Offer Service (Refer to Rider SOS):		
Supply Capacity, Energy and Ancillary		
First 500 kWh Rate	\$0.069567/kWh	\$0.072808/kWh
Excess kWh Rate	\$0.069567/kWh	\$0.072808/kWh
Procurement Cost Adjustment	Refer to Rider SOS	Refer to Rider SOS
Standard Offer Service Phase In Credit /	Refer to Rider SOS PIC/DCA	
Deferred Cost Adjustment	Refer to Ric	1or "DD"
Peak Energy Savings Credit	Keler to Ric	ier Dr

City of Wilmington Local Franchise Tax: 2% Charged on all Delivery and Supply Services, in the City of Wilmington.

For applicability of Utility Facility Relocation Charge refer to Rider UFRC.

Total Supply Service price is the sum of Standard Offer Service, Transmission and Procurement Cost Adjustment.

Note: The above Delivery Service charges apply when the Customer has an Electric Supplier, other than the Company, as its energy provider. The above Delivery and Standard Offer Service with Transmission Service charges apply when the Customer has the Company as its energy provider. For billing format purposes, the Delivery Service and Standard Offer Service with Transmission Service charges may be separately stated. For additional applicable charges, refer to the Service Classification "QFCP-RC" Qualified Fuel Cell Project – Renewable Capable Power Production. For applicability of the Peak Energy Savings Credit, refer to the Rider DP.

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION	SUMMER Billing Months June Through September	WINTER Billing Months October Through May
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION	June Through September	October Through Way
RESIDENTIAL – SPACE HEATING "R"		
Delivery Service Charges:		
Customer Charge	\$13.51	\$13.51
Renewable Portfolio Standard Charge*	\$0.004357/kWh	\$0.004357/kWh
Distribution Charge		
First 500 kWh Rate	\$0.036291/kWh	\$0.036291/kWh
Excess kWh Rate	\$0.036291/kWh	\$0.036291/kWh
Green Energy Fund	\$0.000356/kWh	\$0.000356/kWh
Low-Income Charge	\$0.000095/kWh	\$0.000095/kWh
Supply Service Charges:		
Transmission Rate	Refer to Rider SOS	Refer to Rider SOS
Standard Offer Service (Refer to Rider SOS):		
Supply Capacity, Energy and Ancillary		
Summer First 500 kWh Rate	\$0.069117/kWh	
Summer Excess kWh Rate	\$0.069117/kWh	Φ0.0 C 4 F 4 0 B YY Y
Winter First 1200 kWh Rate		\$0.064510/kWh
Winter Excess kWh Rate		\$0.064510/kWh
Procurement Cost Adjustment	Refer to Rider SOS	Refer to Rider SOS
Standard Offer Service Phase In Credit /	Refer to Rider S	SOS PIC/DCA
Deferred Cost Adjustment		1 (777)
Peak Energy Savings Credit	Refer to Ri	der "DP"

City of Wilmington Local Franchise Tax: 2% Charged on all Delivery and Supply Services, in the City of Wilmington.

For applicability of Utility Facility Relocation Charge refer to Rider UFRC.

Total Supply Service price is the sum of Standard Offer Service, Transmission and Procurement Cost Adjustment. Note: The above Delivery Service charges apply when the Customer has an Electric Supplier, other than the Company, as its energy provider. The above Delivery and Standard Offer Service with Transmission Service charges apply when the Customer has the Company as its energy provider. For billing format purposes, the Delivery Service, Transmission Service and Standard Offer Service charges may be separately stated. For additional applicable charges, refer to the Service Classification "QFCP-RC" Qualified Fuel Cell Project – Renewable Capable Power Production. For applicability of the Peak Energy Savings Credit, refer to the Rider DP.

	SUMMER	WINTER
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION	Billing Months <u>June Through September</u>	Billing Months October Through May
RESIDENTIAL TIME OF USE NON-DEMAND "	R-TOU-ND"	
Delivery Service Charges:		
Customer Charge	\$20.81	\$20.81
Renewable Portfolio Standard Charge*	\$0.004357/kWh	\$0.004357/kWh
Distribution Charge		
On-Peak Rate	\$0.063398/kWh	\$0.063398/kWh
Off-Peak Rate	\$0.007986/kWh	\$0.007986/kWh
Green Energy Fund	\$0.000356/kWh	\$0.000356/kWh
Low-Income Charge	\$0.00095/kWh	\$0.000095/kWh
Supply Service Charges:		
Transmission Rate	Refer to Rider SOS	Refer to Rider SOS
Standard Offer Service (Refer to Rider SOS):		
Supply Capacity, Energy and Ancillary		
On-Peak Rate	\$0.112683/kWh	\$0.111624/kWh
Off-Peak Rate	\$0.035698/kWh	\$0.041983/kWh
Procurement Cost Adjustment	Refer to Rider SOS	Refer to Rider SOS
Standard Offer Service Phase In Credit /		
Deferred Cost Adjustment	Refer to Rider	SOS PIC/DCA

City of Wilmington Local Franchise Tax: 2% Charged on all Delivery and Supply Services, in the City of Wilmington.

For applicability of Utility Facility Relocation Charge refer to Rider UFRC.

Total Supply Service price is the sum of Standard Offer Service, Transmission and Procurement Cost Adjustment.

Note: The above Delivery Service charges apply when the Customer has an Electric Supplier, other than the Company, as its energy provider. The above Delivery and Standard Offer Service with Transmission Service charges apply when the Customer has the Company as its energy provider. For billing format purposes, the Delivery Service, Transmission Service and Standard Offer Service charges may be separately stated. For additional applicable charges, refer to the Service Classification "QFCP-RC" Qualified Fuel Cell Project – Renewable Capable Power Production.

SUMMER	WINTER
Billing Months	Billing Months
June Through September	October Through May

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION

SMALL GENERAL SERVICE – SECONDARY NON-DEMAND "SGS-ND"

Delivery Service Charges:

Customer Charge \$15.56 \$15.56 Renewable Portfolio Standard Charge* \$0.004357/kWh \$0.004357/kWh

 Distribution Charge
 \$0.052550/kWh
 \$0.052550/kWh

 Green Energy Fund
 \$0.000356/kWh
 \$0.000356/kWh

 Low-Income Charge
 \$0.000095/kWh
 \$0.000095/kWh

Supply Service Charges:

Transmission Rate Refer to Rider SOS Refer to Rider SOS

Standard Offer Service (Refer to Rider SOS):

Supply Capacity, Energy and Ancillary \$0.068910/kWh \$0.067373/kWh
Procurement Cost Adjustment Refer to Rider SOS Refer to Rider SOS

Standard Offer Service Phase In Credit / Refer to Rider SOSPIC/DCA

Deferred Cost Adjustment

SEPARATELY METERED SPACE HEATING SECONDARY SERVICE "SGS-ND" and "MGS-S"

Delivery Service Charges: Minimum Charge	Closed to new Customers \$6.54	Closed to new Customers \$6.54
Renewable Portfolio Standard Charge*	\$0.004357/kWh	\$0.004357/kWh
Pitalia di	ФО 000 сод д XVI	фо 000 сод д W.И
Distribution Charge	\$0.023607/kWh	\$0.023607/kWh
Green Energy Fund	\$0.000356/kWh	\$0.000356/kWh
Low-Income Fund	\$0.000095/kWh	\$0.000095/kWh
Supply Service Charges:		
Transmission Rate	Refer to Rider SOS	Refer to Rider SOS
Standard Offer Service(Refer to Rider SOS):		
Supply Capacity, Energy and Ancillary	\$0.070026/kWh	\$0.069838/kWh
Procurement Cost Adjustment	Refer to Rider SOS	Refer to Rider SOS
Standard Offer Service Phase In Credit /	Refer to Rider SOSPIC/DCA	
Deferred Cost Adjustment		

City of Wilmington Local Franchise Tax: 2% Charged on all Delivery and Supply Services, in the City of Wilmington.

For applicability of Utility Facility Relocation Charge refer to Rider UFRC.

Total Supply Service price is the sum of Standard Offer Service, Transmission and Procurement Cost Adjustment. Note: The above Delivery Service charges apply when the Customer has an Electric Supplier, other than the Company, as its energy provider. The above Delivery and Standard Offer Service with Transmission Service charges apply when the Customer has the Company as its energy provider. For billing format purposes, the Delivery Service, Transmission Service and Standard Offer Service charges may be separately stated. In addition to the charges and rates stated above, the Delaware State Public Utilities Tax of 4.25% shall apply to all applicable services, rendered hereunder, unless pursuant to Title 30 Chapter 55 the Customer is eligible for a different tax rate or is exempt from such tax. For additional applicable charges, refer to the Service Classification "QFCP-RC" Qualified Fuel Cell Project – Renewable Capable Power Production.

SUMMER
Billing Months
June Through September

WINTER
Billing Months
October Through May

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION

SEPARATELY METEREI	O WATER HEATING S	SECONDARY SERVICE	"SGS-ND" and "MGS-S"
--------------------	-------------------	-------------------	----------------------

Delivery Service Charges:	Closed to new Customers	Closed to new Customers
Minimum Charge	\$6.54	\$6.54
Renewable Portfolio Standard Charge*	\$0.004357/kWh	\$0.004357/kWh
Distribution Charge	\$0.023928/kWh	\$0.023928/kWh
Green Energy Fund	\$0.000356/kWh	\$0.000356/kWh
Low-Income Charge	\$0.000095/kWh	\$0.00095/kWh
Supply Service Charges:		
Transmission Rate	Refer to Rider SOS	Refer to Rider SOS
Standard Offer Service(Refer to Rider SOS):		
Supply Capacity, Energy and Ancillary	\$0.064918/kWh	\$0.057896/kWh
Procurement Cost Adjustment	Refer to Rider SOS	Refer to Rider SOS

City of Wilmington Local Franchise Tax: 2% Charged on all Delivery and Supply Services, in the City of Wilmington.

For applicability of Utility Facility Relocation Charge refer to Rider UFRC.

Total Supply Service price is the sum of Standard Offer Service, Transmission and Procurement Cost Adjustment. Note: The above Delivery Service charges apply when the Customer has an Electric Supplier, other than the Company, as its energy provider. The above Delivery and Standard Offer Service with Transmission Service charges apply when the Customer has the Company as its energy provider. For billing format purposes, the Delivery Service, Transmission Service and Standard Offer Service charges may be separately stated. In addition to the charges and rates stated above, the Delaware State Public Utilities Tax of 4.25% shall apply to all applicable services, rendered hereunder, unless pursuant to Title 30 Chapter 55 the Customer is eligible for a different tax rate or is exempt from such tax. For additional applicable charges, refer to the Service Classification "QFCP-RC" Qualified Fuel Cell Project – Renewable Capable Power Production.

^{*} A Renewable Portfolio Standard Credit of \$0.000000/kWh will be applied to the Delivery Service Charges for customers who entered into an energy supply contract with a Third Party Supplier that includes the cost of RPS compliance prior to March 1, 2012. The credit in effect prevents such customers from incurring the cost of the Renewable Portfolio Standard charge twice; once in the above Renewable charge, and a second time through the Third Party Supplier's Supply Service Charge which also includes this embedded rate.

MONTHLY CI	HARGES AND RATES	
	SUMMER	WINTER
	Billing Months	Billing Months
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION	June Through September	October Through May
MEDIUM GENERAL SERVICE – SECONDARY "MO	<u>GS-S"</u>	
Delivery Service Charges:		
Customer Charge	\$75.02	\$75.02
Renewable Portfolio Standard Charge*	\$0.004357/kWh	\$0.004357/kWh
Distribution Charge		
Demand Rate	\$5.7010/kW	\$5.7010/kW
Energy Rate	\$0.0000/kWh	\$0.0000/kWh
Green Energy Fund	\$0.000356/kWh	\$0.000356/kWh
Low-Income Charge	\$0.000095/kWh	\$0.000095/kWh
Supply Service Charges:		
Transmission Service Charge	Refer to Rider SOS	Refer to Rider SOS
Standard Offer Service (Refer to Rider SOS):		
Supply Capacity, Energy and Ancillary		
Demand Rate	\$8.230071/kW	\$5.814632/kW
Energy Rate	\$0.026149/kWh	\$0.036493/kWh
Procurement Cost Adjustment	Refer to Rider SOS	Refer to Rider SOS
OFF-PEAK SERVICE – SECONDARY "MGS-S"		
Same Charges and Rates as MGS-S		
Plus an Additional Charge	\$8.99	\$8.99
OUTDOOR RECREATIONAL LIGHTING SERVICE	- SECONDARY "ORL"	
Delivery Service Charges:		
Customer Charge	\$18.63	\$18.63
Renewable Portfolio Standard Charge*	\$0.004357/kWh	\$0.004357/kWh
Distribution Charge	\$0.034415/kWh	\$0.034415/kWh
Green Energy Fund	\$0.000356/kWh	\$0.000356/kWh
Low-Income Charge	\$0.000095/kWh	\$0.000095/kWh
Supply Service Charges:		
Transmission Rate	Refer to Rider SOS	Refer to Rider SOS
Standard Offer Service(Refer to Rider SOS):		
Supply Capacity, Energy and Ancillary	\$0.053900/kWh	\$0.051936/kWh
Procurement Cost Adjustment	Refer to Rider SOS	Refer to Rider SOS
Standard Offer Service Phase In Credit /		
Deferred Cost Adjustment	Refer to Rider	SOSPIC/DCA

<u>City of Wilmington Local Franchise Tax:</u> 2% Charged on all Delivery and Supply Services, in the City of Wilmington. For applicability of Utility Facility Relocation Charge refer to Rider UFRC.

Total Supply Service price is the sum of Standard Offer Service, Transmission and Procurement Cost Adjustment.

Note: The above Delivery Service charges apply when the Customer has an Electric Supplier, other than the Company, as its energy provider. The above Delivery and Standard Offer Service with Transmission Service charges apply when the Customer has the Company as its energy provider. For billing format purposes, the Delivery Service, Transmission Service and Standard Offer Service charges may be separately stated. In addition to the charges and rates stated above, the Delaware State Public Utilities Tax of 4.25% shall apply to all applicable services, rendered hereunder, unless pursuant to Title 30 Chapter 55 the Customer is eligible for a different tax rate or is exempt from such tax. For additional applicable charges, refer to the Service Classification "QFCP-RC" Qualified Fuel Cell Project – Renewable Capable Power Production.

\$6.619008/kW

\$0.034295/kWh

Demand Rate

On-Peak Rate

MONTHLY CHARGES AND RATES

	SUMMER	WINTER
	Billing Months	Billing Months
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION	June Through September	October Through May

LARGE GENERAL SERVICE – SECONDARY	"LGS-S"	
<u>Delivery Service Charges:</u> Customer Charge Renewable Portfolio Standard Charge*	\$207.61 \$0.004357/kWh	\$207.61 \$0.004357/kWh
Distribution Charge		
Demand Rate	\$5.9290/kW	\$5.9290/kW
On-Peak Rate	\$0.00000/kWh	\$0.00000/kWh
Off-Peak Rate	\$0.00000/kWh	\$0.00000/kWh
Power Factor Charge or Credit	\$0.030000/kW	\$0.030000/kW
Green Energy Fund	\$0.000356/kWh	\$0.000356/kWh
Low-Income Charge	\$0.000095/kWh	\$0.00095/kWh
RARM (eligible HPS Customers Only)		
Capacity PLC < 600 KW	\$150 per month plus \$0.063074 per	kW of Capacity PLC
Capacity PLC >= 600 KW	\$666.13 per month	
Supply Service Charges:	-	
Transmission Demand Rate	Refer to Rider SOS	Refer to Rider SOS
Standard Offer Service (Refer to Rider SOS):		
Supply Capacity, Energy and Ancillary		

Off-Peak Rate \$0.015834/kWh \$0.021663/kWh Procurement Cost Adjustment Refer to Rider SOS Refer to Rider SOS Hourly Priced Service: Refer to Rider HPS Refer to Rider HPS

\$8.900701/kW

\$0.025941/kWh

City of Wilmington Local Franchise Tax: 2% Charged on all Delivery and Supply Services, in the City of Wilmington.

For applicability of Utility Facility Relocation Charge refer to Rider UFRC.

Total Supply Service price is the sum of Standard Offer Service, Transmission and Procurement Cost Adjustment. Customers required to be served under HPS, refer to Rider HPS.

Note: The above Delivery Service charges apply when the Customer has an Electric Supplier, other than the Company, as its energy provider. The above Delivery and Standard Offer Service with Transmission Service charges apply when the Customer has the Company as its energy provider. For billing format purposes, the Delivery Service, Transmission Service and Standard Offer Service charges may be separately stated. In addition to the charges and rates stated above, the Delaware State Public Utilities Tax of 4.25% shall apply to all applicable services, rendered hereunder, unless pursuant to Title 30 Chapter 55 the Customer is eligible for a different tax rate or is exempt from such tax. For additional applicable charges, refer to the Service Classification "QFCP-RC" Qualified Fuel Cell Project - Renewable Capable Power Production.

	SUMMER	WINTER
	Billing Months	Billing Months
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION	June Through September	October Through May
GENERAL SERVICE - PRIMARY "GS-P"		
Delivery Service Charges:		
Customer Charge	\$613.86	\$613.86
Renewable Portfolio Standard Charge*	\$0.004357/kWh	\$0.004357/kWh
Distribution Charge		
Demand Rate	\$5.0766/kW	\$5.0766/kW
Power Factor Charge or Credit	\$0.030000/kW	\$0.030000/kW
Green Energy Fund	\$0.000356/kWh	\$0.000356/kWh
Low-Income Charge	\$0.00095/kWh	\$0.00095/kWh
RARM (eligible HPS Customers Only)		
Capacity PLC < 600 kW	\$150 per month plus \$0.063074 per	kW of Capacity PLC
Capacity PLC >= 600 kW	\$666.13 per month	-
Supply Service Charges:		
Transmission Demand Rate	Refer to Rider SOS	Refer to Rider SOS
Standard Offer Service (Refer to Rider SOS):		
Supply Capacity, Energy and Ancillary		
Demand Rate	\$8.410693/kW	\$6.220437/kW
On-Peak Rate	\$0.020668/kWh	\$0.028228/kWh
Off-Peak Rate	\$0.013619/kWh	\$0.019628/kWh
Procurement Cost Adjustment	Refer to Rider SOS	Refer to Rider SOS
Or		
Hourly Priced Service:	Refer to Rider HPS	Refer to Rider HPS

<u>City of Wilmington Local Franchise Tax:</u> 2% Charged on all Delivery and Supply Services, in the City of Wilmington. For applicability of Utility Facility Relocation Charge refer to Rider UFRC.

Total Supply Service price is the sum of Standard Offer Service, Transmission and Procurement Cost Adjustment. For Customers electing or required to be served under HPS, refer to Rider HPS.

Note: The above Delivery Service charges apply when the Customer has an Electric Supplier, other than the Company, as its energy provider. The above Delivery and Standard Offer Service with Transmission Service charges apply when the Customer has the Company as its energy provider. For billing format purposes, the Delivery Service, Transmission Service and Standard Offer Service charges may be separately stated. In addition to the charges and rates stated above, the Delaware State Public Utilities Tax of 4.25% shall apply to all applicable services, rendered hereunder, unless pursuant to Title 30 Chapter 55 the Customer is eligible for a different tax rate or is exempt from such tax. For additional applicable charges, refer to the Service Classification "QFCP-RC" Qualified Fuel Cell Project – Renewable Capable Power Production.

	SUMMER	WINTER
	Billing Months	Billing Months
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION	June Through September	October Through May
GENERAL SERVICE – TRANSMISSION "GS-T"		

Delivery Service Charges:

Distribution Domand Chance

Customer Charge	\$4,311.25	\$4,311.25
Renewable Portfolio Standard Charge*	\$0.004357/kWh	\$0.004357/kWh

Distribution Demand Charge		
Demand Rate	\$0.0510/kW	\$0.0510/kW
Power Factor Charge or Credit	\$0.030000/kW	\$0.030000/kW
Green Energy Fund	\$0.000356/kWh	\$0.000356/kWh
Low-Income Charge	\$0.00095/kWh	\$0.000095/kWh
RARM		

Capacity PLC < 600 kW \$400 per month plus \$0.063074 per kW of Capacity PLC Capacity PLC > 600 kW \$916.13 per month

Supply Service Charges:

Hourly Priced Service Refer to Rider HPS Refer to Rider HPS

City of Wilmington Local Franchise Tax: 2% Charged on all Delivery and Supply Services, in the City of Wilmington.

For applicability of Utility Facility Relocation Charge refer to Rider UFRC.

Note: The above Delivery Service charges apply when the Customer has an Electric Supplier, other than the Company, as its energy provider. The above Delivery and Supply Service Charges apply when the Customer has the Company as its energy provider. For billing format purposes, the Delivery Service, Transmission Service and Standard Offer Service charges may be separately stated. In addition to the charges and rates stated above, the Delaware State Public Utilities Tax of 4.25% shall apply to all applicable services, rendered hereunder, unless pursuant to Title 30 Chapter 55 the Customer is eligible for a different tax rate or is exempt from such tax. For additional applicable charges, refer to the Service Classification "QFCP-RC" Qualified Fuel Cell Project – Renewable Capable Power Production.

^{*} A Renewable Portfolio Standard Credit of \$0.000000/kWh will be applied to the Delivery Service Charges for customers who entered into an energy supply contract with a Third Party Supplier that includes the cost of RPS compliance prior to March 1, 2012. The credit in effect prevents such customers from incurring the cost of the Renewable Portfolio Standard charge twice; once in the above Renewable charge, and a second time through the Third Party Supplier's Supply Service Charge which also includes this embedded rate.

MONTHLY CHARGES AND RATES - (Continued)

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION

OUTDOOR LIGHTING "OL" – DELIVERY SERVICE MONTHLY RATE

Service Category	A	<u>B</u>	<u>C</u>	D	<u>E</u>	
(As defined under OL Service)	Existing	Metal	Metal	Cust.	Cust.	Est.
	Pole	Hi-Pole	Lo-Pole	Owned	Owned	Mo.
		(Closed)	(Closed)	Lamp &	(Energy	Avg.
				Energy	Only)	kWh
Incandescent (Not available after	er January 1,	1972)				
1,000L (103W)	\$6.25	-	-	-	-	35
2,500L (202W)	\$9.85	-	-	-	-	69
Mercury Vapor (Open Bottom I	uminaire wi	th 2-1/2 ft Brack	ret)			
wereary vapor (Open Bottom I	Zummane wi	III 2-1/2 II. DIACN	(Ci)			
8,600L (175W)	\$7.93	-	-	-	-	70
, , ,		Not Available A	fter May 1, 2006	5)		
Mercury Vapor (Enclosed Lumi			•	,		
4,200L (100W)	\$7.25	\$14.63	-	-	\$1.69	46
8,600L (175W)	\$9.28	\$16.69	\$15.90	\$6.56	\$2.59	70
12,100L (250W)	\$11.86	\$19.23	=	\$8.56	\$3.67	99
22,500L (400W)	\$14.94	\$22.33	-	\$8.56	\$5.74	155
63,000L (1000W)	\$22.26	-	-	· -	-	374
		Not Available A	fter June 1, 1993	3)		
High Pressure Sodium (Open B	ottom Lumin	oiro with 2 1/2 ft	Brooket)			
5,800L (70W)	\$7.66	ane with 2-1/2 it	. Diacket)			36
9,500L (100W)	\$8.13	-	-	-	-	49
9,500L (100W)	φ 0.1 3	-	-	-	-	47
High Pressure Sodium (Enclose	d Luminaire	with Bracket)				
4,000L (50W)	\$8.05	-	_	_	\$0.74	21
5,800L (70W)	\$9.12	_	_	\$4.37	\$1.28	36
9,500L (100W)	\$9.62	_	_	\$6.48	\$2.57	49
16,000L (150W)	\$10.67	_	_	\$5.39 -	\$2.57	69
22,000L (200W)	-	_	_	-	\$3.23	87
25,000L (250W)	\$16.48	\$23.83	_	\$11.47	\$4.01	109
37,000L (310W)	-	-	_	-	\$4.78	130
50,000L (400W)	\$19.49	\$26.83	_	\$14.06	\$6.04	164
130,000L (1000W)	-	-	_	-	\$13.93	378
100,0002 (1000 11)					Ψ10.50	270
Metal Halide (Enclosed Lumina		<u>ket)</u>				
34,000L (400W)	\$18.44	-	-	-	\$5.74	155
Fluorescent Directional Signs						
6 Ft. (60W)						
and 8 Ft. (80W)	_	-	-	_	\$2.79	76
	(Not Available A	fter May 1, 2006	5)		
Traffic and Pedestrian Signals	`		, ,	,		
0 - 40 Watt	_	_	_	_	\$0.21	6
41 - 80 Watt	_	_	_	_	\$0.65	18
81 - 120 Watt	_	_	_	_	\$1.07	30
121 - 160 Watt	_	_	_	_	\$1.38	38
161 - 200 Watt	_	_	_	_	\$1.58	44
101 200 11 411					Ψ1.50	

Filed August 17, 2017

Effective with Usage On and After October 16, 2017

MONTHLY CHARGES AND RATES - (Continued)

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION

<u>OUTDOOR LIGHTING "OL" – DELIVERY SERVICE MONTHLY RATE</u>

Service Category (As defined under OL Service)	A Existing Pole	B Metal Hi-Pole (Closed)	C Metal Lo-Pole (Closed)	D Cust. Owned Lamp & Energy		Est. Mo. Avg. kWh
Light Emitting Diode				8)		
Cobra Head						
50W	\$ 8.66			\$ 8.60	\$2.63	8
70 W	\$ 8.99			\$ 8.93	\$2.63	15
100W	\$ 9.26			\$ 9.19	\$2.63	19
150W	\$ 9.85			\$ 9.79	\$2.63	30
250W	\$11.38			\$11.31	\$2.63	38
<u>Tear Drop</u> 100W 150W	\$19.96 \$21.12			\$19.90 \$21.06	\$2.63 \$2.63	19 30
Decorative Post Top						
150W	\$18.51			\$18.45	\$2.63	30
Colonial Post Top						
$70\mathbf{W}$	\$12.57			\$12.50	\$2.63	15
100W	\$13.04			\$12.97	\$2.63	19
Shoe Box						
100W	\$10.26			\$10.20	\$2.63	19
150W	\$11.26			\$11.20	\$2.63	30
250W	\$11.79			\$11.73	\$2.63	38

MONTHLY CHARGES AND RATES - (Continued)

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION

OUTDOOR LIGHTING "OL" – OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT MONTHLY RATE

For service provided under the "Company Owned Equipment" Service Category, the Additional Monthly charge listed below shall be applicable, in addition to the above applicable OL Monthly Charges, for the respective non-standard optional equipment requested by and used to serve the Customer:

		Additional Monthly Charge
1.	Ornamental, Decorative or Floodlighting Luminaires (This amount to be added to Service Category "A")	\$ 4.13
2.	Poles	
	A. Wood 25 ft. to 40 ft.	\$ 7.40
	B. Fiberglass or Aluminum, less than 25 ft.	\$ 7.41
	C. Fiberglass 25 ft. to 40 ft.	\$13.16
	D. Aluminum, Non-Breakaway, 25 ft. to 40 ft.	\$19.74
	E. Aluminum, Breakaway, 30 ft. to 45 ft.	\$25.39
	F. Metal Pole 25 ft. to 40 ft. (Included in Service Category B) (Not available after January 1, 1984)	\$ 7.39
	G. Stainless Steel Pole 25 ft. to 40 ft. (Not available after June 1, 1984) (This amount to be added to Service Category "A")	\$19.74
3.	Turn of Century Luminaire, including pole. (This amount to be added to Service Category "A") (Enclosed Luminaire with Bracket)	
	A. Style A	\$21.46
	B. Style V	\$14.81

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION "GS-P"

GENERAL SERVICE - PRIMARY RATE - (Continued)

K. Alternate Customer Charge

In lieu of Monthly Customer Charge specified in Paragraph C, a \$116.11 Monthly Customer Charge shall apply in the situation identified in Order Nos. 3409, PSC Docket No. 91-20. This provision is closed to new Customers and to changes in existing service to existing Customers.

L. Public Utilities Tax

In addition to the charges provided for in this Service Classification, the Delaware State Public Utilities Tax shall apply to all services, including any applicable electric supply services, rendered hereunder, unless the Customer is exempt from such tax.

M. Rules and Regulations

The Rules and Regulations set forth in this tariff shall govern the provision of service under this Service Classification.

N. City of Wilmington Local Franchise Tax

In addition to the charges provided for in this Service Classification, City of Wilmington Local Franchise Tax shall apply to all services, rendered in the City of Wilmington.